DATASHEET
1
Product Introduction
The Juniper Networks® XRE200 External Routing Engine is a purpose-built, server-class
appliance that works with internal Routing Engines (REs) on the Juniper Networks
EX8200 line of Ethernet switches to create a highly resilient architecture for supporting
Virtual Chassis configurations based on the EX8200 line of modular switches.
By externalizing control plane functionality and separating it from the data plane running

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
BASE UNIT DESCRIPTION
EX-XRE200-AC EX8200 Virtual Chassis External Routing
Engine 200 with dual AC power supplies,
dual fans, two 160 GB hard disks and one
4-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T RJ-45 I/O
card
EX-XRE200-DC EX8200 Virtual Chassis External Routing
Engine 200 with dual DC power supplies,
dual fans, two 160 GB hard disks and one
4-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T RJ-45 I/O
card
Accessories and Spares
EX-XRE200-1GE-4F2 XRE200 4-port SFP I/O card
EX-XRE200-1GE-4T XRE200 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
RJ-45 I/O card
EX-XRE200-HDD160G 160 GB hard disk
EX-XRE200-FANTRAY Fan for XRE200
EX-XRE200-RMK-4POST Four-post rack mount kit
EX-XRE200-PWR-250-AC AC power supply (250 W)
EX-XRE200-PWR-560-DC DC power supply (560 W)
EX-XRE200-AFL Advanced Feature License
About Juniper Networks
Juniper Networks is in the business of network innovation. From
devices to data centers, from consumers to cloud providers,
Juniper Networks delivers the software, silicon and systems that